Grand Total (Jan 20 - Oct 15, 2025)
TEXAS

FLORIDA
CALIFORNIA
GEORGIA

NEW YORK
VIRGINIA
ARIZONA
TENNESSEE

NEW JERSEY
PENNSYLVANIA
MASSACHUSETTS
LOUISIANA
OKLAHOMA
ALABAMA
ILLINOIS

NORTH CAROLINA
MARYLAND
COLORADO
SOUTH CAROLINA
UTAH

INDIANA
ARKANSAS

OHIO

MICHIGAN
NEVADA
WASHINGTON
KENTUCKY

NEW MEXICO
MISSOURI
MISSISSIPPI
MINNESOTA
KANSAS

202327 Percent of total arrrests

49729
20629
18269
8019
7258
6610
6076
5667
5378
4748
4703
3652
3393
3387
3378
3304
3256
3184
3043
2953
2808
2685
2519
2314
2139
1963
1951
1847
1784
1758
1677
1519

24.58%
10.20%
9.03%
3.96%
3.59%
3.27%
3.00%
2.80%
2.66%
2.35%
2.32%
1.80%
1.68%
1.67%
1.67%
1.63%
1.61%
1.57%
1.50%
1.46%
1.39%
1.33%
1.25%
1.14%
1.06%
0.97%
0.96%
0.91%
0.88%
0.87%
0.83%
0.75%

2025 Arrest Rate per day*

185.5559701

76.9738806
68.16791045
29.92164179
27.08208955

24.6641791
22.67164179
21.14552239
20.06716418
17.71641791
17.54850746
13.62686567
12.66044776

12.6380597
12.60447761
12.32835821
12.14925373
11.88059701
11.35447761
11.01865672
10.47761194
10.01865672
9.399253731
8.634328358
7.981343284
7.324626866
7.279850746
6.891791045
6.656716418
6.559701493
6.257462687
5.667910448



DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NEBRASKA

IOWA

WISCONSIN

WEST VIRGINIA

OREGON

IDAHO

CONNECTICUT

PUERTO RICO

DELAWARE

RHODE ISLAND

WYOMING

SOUTH DAKOTA

NEW HAMPSHIRE

MAINE

NORTH DAKOTA

HAWAII

VIRGIN ISLANDS

ARMED FORCES - THE AMERICAS
NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
MONTANA

ALASKA

GUAM

VERMONT

FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA
ARMED FORCES - EUROPE
ARMED SERVICES - PACIFIC
MEXICO

TAMAULIPAS

*There are 268 days from Jan 20 to Oct 15, 2025

1236
1226
1119
969
657
652
651
625
579
509
474
400
295
236
220
203
188
131
90
74
69
52
31
30

S S )

0.61%
0.61%
0.55%
0.48%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.31%
0.29%
0.25%
0.23%
0.20%
0.15%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

4.611940299
4.574626866
4.175373134
3.615671642
2.451492537
2.432835821
2.429104478
2.332089552
2.160447761
1.899253731
1.768656716
1.492537313
1.100746269
0.8805970149
0.8208955224
0.7574626866
0.7014925373
0.4888059701
0.3358208955
0.276119403
0.2574626866
0.1940298507
0.1156716418
0.1119402985
0.0223880597
0.007462686567
0.003731343284
0.003731343284
0.003731343284



