

Grand Total (Jan 20 - Oct 15, 2025)	202327	Percent of total arrrests	2025 Arrest Rate per day*
TEXAS	49729	24.58%	185.5559701
FLORIDA	20629	10.20%	76.9738806
CALIFORNIA	18269	9.03%	68.16791045
GEORGIA	8019	3.96%	29.92164179
NEW YORK	7258	3.59%	27.08208955
VIRGINIA	6610	3.27%	24.6641791
ARIZONA	6076	3.00%	22.67164179
TENNESSEE	5667	2.80%	21.14552239
NEW JERSEY	5378	2.66%	20.06716418
PENNSYLVANIA	4748	2.35%	17.71641791
MASSACHUSETTS	4703	2.32%	17.54850746
LOUISIANA	3652	1.80%	13.62686567
OKLAHOMA	3393	1.68%	12.66044776
ALABAMA	3387	1.67%	12.6380597
ILLINOIS	3378	1.67%	12.60447761
NORTH CAROLINA	3304	1.63%	12.32835821
MARYLAND	3256	1.61%	12.14925373
COLORADO	3184	1.57%	11.88059701
SOUTH CAROLINA	3043	1.50%	11.35447761
UTAH	2953	1.46%	11.01865672
INDIANA	2808	1.39%	10.47761194
ARKANSAS	2685	1.33%	10.01865672
OHIO	2519	1.25%	9.399253731
MICHIGAN	2314	1.14%	8.634328358
NEVADA	2139	1.06%	7.981343284
WASHINGTON	1963	0.97%	7.324626866
KENTUCKY	1951	0.96%	7.279850746
NEW MEXICO	1847	0.91%	6.891791045
MISSOURI	1784	0.88%	6.656716418
MISSISSIPPI	1758	0.87%	6.559701493
MINNESOTA	1677	0.83%	6.257462687
KANSAS	1519	0.75%	5.667910448

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	1236	0.61%	4.611940299
NEBRASKA	1226	0.61%	4.574626866
IOWA	1119	0.55%	4.175373134
WISCONSIN	969	0.48%	3.615671642
WEST VIRGINIA	657	0.32%	2.451492537
OREGON	652	0.32%	2.432835821
IDAHO	651	0.32%	2.429104478
CONNECTICUT	625	0.31%	2.332089552
PUERTO RICO	579	0.29%	2.160447761
DELAWARE	509	0.25%	1.899253731
RHODE ISLAND	474	0.23%	1.768656716
WYOMING	400	0.20%	1.492537313
SOUTH DAKOTA	295	0.15%	1.100746269
NEW HAMPSHIRE	236	0.12%	0.8805970149
MAINE	220	0.11%	0.8208955224
NORTH DAKOTA	203	0.10%	0.7574626866
HAWAII	188	0.09%	0.7014925373
VIRGIN ISLANDS	131	0.06%	0.4888059701
ARMED FORCES - THE AMERICAS	90	0.04%	0.3358208955
NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS	74	0.04%	0.276119403
MONTANA	69	0.03%	0.2574626866
ALASKA	52	0.03%	0.1940298507
GUAM	31	0.02%	0.1156716418
VERMONT	30	0.01%	0.1119402985
FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA	6	0.00%	0.0223880597
ARMED FORCES - EUROPE	2	0.00%	0.007462686567
ARMED SERVICES - PACIFIC	1	0.00%	0.003731343284
MEXICO	1	0.00%	0.003731343284
TAMAULIPAS	1	0.00%	0.003731343284
*There are 268 days from Jan 20 to Oct 15, 2025			